## HOW DO I BECOME A MEMBER OF THE WERA-IRN EXTENDED EDUCATION?



Ganztagsschulen, After-School Programs, Leisure Time Centers, etc.

## Organizers:

**Prof. Dr. Marianne Schüpbach**, Professorship of Primary Education Otto-Friedrich-Universität Bamberg, Markusstraße 8a, 96047 Bamberg marianne.schuepbach@uni-bamberg.de

**Prof. Dr. Ludwig Stecher,** Professor for Educational Empirical Research Justus-Liebig-Universität Gießen, Karl-Glöckner-Straße 21B, D-35394 Gießen Ludwig.Stecher@erziehung.uni-giessen.de

World Education Research Association WERA is an association of major national, regional, and specialty education research associations, among other things dedicated to developing networks. The purpose of International Research Networks (IRNs) is to advance education research worldwide on specific scholarly topics. The WERA-IRN EXTENDED EDUCATION is a new collaborative group of scholars working on this research topic.

Should you be interested in joining WERA-IRN EXTENDED EDUCATION, in receiving information about future activities, and in being listed as a member on our website, we'd be very happy to welcome you as a new member.

In order to join us you can

- Hand in the slip of paper found below at the reception of the conference or
- Register at the first business meeting WERA-IRN EXTENDED EDUCATION (Friday, December 1, 2017, 17.30 19.00) or
- Send an email to <u>sekretariat.grundschulpaed@uni-bamberg.de</u> in which you tell us that you would like to join us and agree to be given information about future activities and to be listed as a member on our website

\_\_\_\_\_

I would like to become a member of WERA-IRN EXTENDED EDUCATION

| Name           |  |
|----------------|--|
| Prename        |  |
| Title          |  |
| Institution    |  |
| Postal address |  |
| Country        |  |
| Email-address  |  |
|                |  |

I agree to receive information about future activities and to be listed as a member on the website.